Market risk is the exposure to loss resulting from changes in interest rates, foreign currency exchange rates,
commodity prices, equity prices, real estate values and other market based risks. The primary market risks that we are
exposed to are credit risk, interest rate risk, prepayment risk, inflation risk and market value risk.

73

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

141

Table of Contents

The following sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were performed at a particular point in time; only
contemplate the movements in the indicated variables; do not incorporate changes to other variables; are subject to the
accuracy of various models and assumptions used; and do not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall
financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by management to account for
changing circumstances. For these reasons, the following estimates should not be viewed as earnings forecasts.

Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization
method as of June 30, 2015, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of
servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 621,582 $ 594,730 $ 582,103 $ 558,302 $ 547,077 $ 525,859
Change in fair value:
$ $ 51,613 $ 24,761 $ 12,134 $ (11,667) $ (22,892) $ (44,110)
% 9.06 %  4.34 %  2.13 %  (2.05) %  (4.02) %  (7.74) %

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 614,868 $ 591,683 $ 580,651 $ 559,623 $ 549,598 $ 530,456
Change in fair value:
$ $ 44,899 $ 21,714 $ 10,682 $ (10,346) $ (20,371) $ (39,513)
% 7.88 %  3.81 %  1.87 %  (1.82) %

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

142